. [S169-00743 - oo
v . STATE OF KANSAS
' STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

’ CONSERVATION DIVISION - Form CP-1
500 INSURANCE BUILDING
212 NORTH MARKET
WICHITA 2, KANSAS RECEIVED
_ : iTATE CORPORATION CORapission
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy MAR 123 1964
lease Ovmer - mericen Potrofine Company of Texas CONSERVATION DIVISION
(Applicant) VI, WA es
Address Box 209, Russell, Kansas |
Lease {Farm Name) Carlecn ' Well No. 1
ey
Well Location NESNEG Sec. 2 TWD 16 Rge. L & (W)
s
County aline Field Neme (If any) Smolan (Viola)

38)3t
Total Depth@g?.f P4 0il Well X Gas Well Input Well SWDWell D&A X

Was well log filed with application? Yes If not, explain:

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin Imediately

Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State

. Corporation Commission.

Name of the person on the lease in charge of well ownerIBVi Be Sherman

Address Box 209, Russell, Kensas

Knight Casing Pulling Compang

Plugging Contractor License No. 436

Address

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent tom Be Sherman

Address Box 299’ Russell, Kansas

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.

Signed: /}@”Wf %’Lﬂ;

Applicent or Acting Agent

Date: 2/12/6h




LS9 00242000 —

4 - . . .
JOHN ANDERSON, Jr.  Gevernor ' State Corporah'on Commission
WILLAM L MITCHELL,  Choimon _ |
ALVIN . GRAUERHOLE Commirsaner | . coNs ' R(:,,,A o:.'.?a'::.:)' VisioN
AT i V9
sour. €. tonverhot Gen ot IVE G E 1V o WicHmA ANMAS 7202
: STATE CORPORATION COf! y
MAR 131884 e 10, 206
CONSERVATION DIVISItiv

Wichita, Kanzas Ret: Carlson Vell Yo. 1
. E UE N Sece 2-168=hW
Saline County, Kansas
Mr. Ievi B. Sherman ' :
Americzn Petrofina Compnny of Texas
P. 0. Box 209
Russell, Kansas

Dear Mr. Shermani

This will acknowledge receipt of your 1etter dated March 9, 196k, and
the attached invoice no. 8737-—1'1 for the plugging acsessment on the above
captioned well.

Our Invoice ¥o. 8737-1 for the amount of $38.43, may be in error, but as
you can see by the well plugging application form f£iled by your company,
the total depth of the well is 3843 feet. OQur well plugging supervisor
Mr. Gilbert J. Toman showed the total depth of the well as 3843 feet on
his reports. The well log and the attached well plugging record show the
total depth of the well as 350k feet, and your letter states that the total
depth is 3183 feet.

We have o nurmber of total depths to choose from and usually in cases of

this kind we use the total depth shouwn on our district agent's report as

the final choice. We belisve that the agent supervising the plugging of
~ the well ahm.}.d kno'w t.he correct total depth of the well. :

-If you are certain as to the correot total depth of this well, after mading
the sttached forms, please advise us eccordingly and we will send you oupr
involce to sgres with your final dectoion.

Very truly yours,

Lh 5

S+ Se GREIDER
' PLUGGING DEPART‘_WNT

Knight Casing Pulling Company
Box 4405
Chase, Kansses




/S 169 CO?41-000 |

AMERICAN PETROFINA COMPANY OF TEXAS
P. 0. BOX 209
RUSSELL, KANSAS

RECEIVED 7Y%

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIOR

MAR 10 13064 . .
Ret Invoice ;br Plugging
N Carlson #1
CONSERVATION DIVISIH® NEZ NEZ NW: Sec. 2-16-LW
Wichita, Kansas Saline County, Kansas

Invoice No. 8737-W

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

SO0 Tnsurance Building

212 W. Market

Wichita, Kansas

Gentlemen:

We are returning your Imvoice #8737-W which we believe is in error.
This invoice is for plugging assessment on the Carlson #l. You have
charged us $38.43 for the No. 1 with a total depth of 3483 feet.

The charge should be $3L.83 on the basis of one cent per foot as we
understand the basis of charges for plugging.

Please advise if we are right or wrong and I will process the invoice
for payment. Invoice #8737-W is attached.

Very truly yours,

vi B. Sherman
Production Superintendent

-

IBS:bjh
encl,

cc: V. Je. Brack
Carlson #1 file

Uopreliod Tivsrae Sead G 53 /68
e TBE gmeot o X I &55.04
&4



